

CS578/22

RINA DAS Vs. PARUL DAS AND ORS

16.05.2023

Present: Sh. V. K. Jain, Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff.

None for defendant on call at 10.35 AM despite due service.

Sh. Jain, submits that the defendant no. 1 & 3 are supporting the case of the plaintiff and Ld. Counsel Sh. Sanjeev Gupta, shall file Written Statement and Vakalatnama within a couple of the days.

Let the defendant no. 2 proceeded with Ex-Parte as none is appearing.

Put up on **05.06.2023** for further consideration/ Written Statement, also Vakalatnama in the matter.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/16.05.2023