

12.10.2023

Present : Sh. V.K.Jain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendants on call at 10.43am.

It appears that the defendant No.2 is exparte vide order dated 16.05.2023 and other defendants have submitted a written statement in the matter. Sh. Jain does not want to file any replication thereto.

Following issues have been framed :-

1. Whether the property described in prayer clause (1) of the plaint is liable to be partitioned by metes and bounds and the plaintiff is entitled for the decree of partition and if so, to what share ? OPP.

2. Relief.

No other issue is arises or pressed for. Put up for PE on **12.02.2024**. Advance copies of affidavits of PWs be supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the defendant at least 15 days prior to the NDOH against receipt. PWs shall be present on NDOH.

Parties may submit list of witnesses, as per rules.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/12.10.2023