

10 CS 578/22

RINA DAS Vs. PARUL DAS AND ORS

08.05.2024

Present : Sh. V.K.Jain, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for defendants on call at 11.18am and defendant
No.2 is already exparte vide Order dated 16.05.2023.

Evidentiary affidavit of PW Ms. Rina Das, not present in the Court, is filed with spare copy, which may be collected by the defendants against receipt and time is sought on the ground that Counsel himself is not well.

To come up for PE on **26.09.2024** in the matter. Advance copies of the affidavits of PWs be supplied to the other side, against receipt and at least 15 days before the NDOH. PWs shall be present on the NDOH.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/08.05.2024